

**01 NH-0002-05(087) / 107678301 Lowndes**

Mill &amp; Overlay approximately 8.5 miles of US 45 from the BOSM to 0.3 miles north of Gatlin Road

1	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	7,895,634.25
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	8,798,732.39

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 8,188,697.50****02 IM-0020-01(269) / 108902301, 302, 303, & 304 & HSIP-0020-01(069) / 1089023031 Hinds & Rankin**

Mill &amp; Overlay approximately 4 miles of I-20 from east of SR 18 to the I-20 / I-55 Split, approximately 2 miles of I-55 from 3 miles north of Elton Road to the Rankin County Line, approximately 0.2 miles of I-55 from 0.420 miles north of the Hinds County Line to the Hinds County Line, and approximately 0.1 miles of I-20 from the US 49 Ramp to the I-20 / I-55 Split and Installation of a High Friction Surface Treatment on I-55 from 0.420 miles north of the Hinds County Line to the Hinds County Line

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	21,238,632.82
---	---	----	---------------

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 12,389,067.50****03 STBG-0023-01(091) / 108632301 & 302 & SP-0023-01(092) / 108897301 & 302 Marion, Jefferson Davis & Covington**

Thin Lift Overlay approximately 9 miles of SR 35 from Goss-Bunker Hill Road to SR 42 &amp; approximately 10 miles of SR 35 from SR 42 to US 84

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	5,939,582.00
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	6,111,693.60

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 5,527,188.50****04 STBG-0038-01(037) / 108869301 Winston**

Bridge Preservation on SR 14 over Tallahaga Creek (Bridge No. 129.6)

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	817,320.46
2	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	823,823.00
3	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	848,726.00
4	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS	\$	927,831.00
5	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	940,129.00
6	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	1,972,733.00

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 807,671.80**

**05 STP-0072-01(011) / 108503301 & 108503302 Warren & Yazoo**

Slide Repair on SR 3 approximately 3.35 miles north of US 61 and Box Culvert Repair on SR 3 approximately 0.1 mile north of SR 433

1	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	1,316,778.50
2	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	1,395,033.00
3	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	1,455,308.25
4	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	1,559,438.50
5	G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	1,878,740.00

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 1,208,696.00****06 NHPP-0472-00(021) / 108871301 Newton**

Bridge Repair on US 80 over the Chunky River (Bridge No. 122.5)

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	164,822.00
2	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	176,822.00
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	227,039.50
4	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	397,635.00

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 102,473.90****07 STBG-9999-05(378) / 107997301 Hinds**

Slide Repairs along I-20 and I-220

1	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	954,692.70
2	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	1,062,623.10
3	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	1,144,280.00
4	G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	1,220,600.00
5	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,622,805.00

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 1,059,670.25****08 SP-0011-02(092) / 108224301 Webster**

Mill & Overlay approximately 7 miles of US 82 from the Montgomery County Line to west of SR 182

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	7,402,165.00
---	--------------------------------------	----	--------------

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 6,488,724.50**

**09 SP-0307-00(011) / 108932301 Claiborne**

Level &amp; Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 548 from the BOSM at Hermanville to the Copiah County Line

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,820,808.40
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	3,155,724.92

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 2,726,019.00****10 MP-2005-05(004) / 307511301 & MP-2370-05(001) / 307511302 Benton**

Mill &amp; Overlay approximately 15 miles of SR 5 from 1.4 miles south of Massengill Rd to 0.1 miles north of the old MDOT Maintenance Shop and approximately 1.3 miles of SR 370 from SR 5 to the east Ashland City Limits

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	8,577,876.30
2	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	8,640,064.25

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 6,731,937.40****11 MP-3000-00(155) / 307924301 District 3**

Installation of Raised Pavement Markers on various routes throughout the District

1	Akca, LLC - Plant City, FL	\$	283,211.25
2	Sunbelt Sealing, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	610,388.70

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 350,253.50****12 MP-3028-32(007) / 307497301 Jefferson**

Overlay approximately 12 miles of SR 28 from SR 33 to 2.4 miles east of Dennis Cross Road

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,271,860.00
---	---	----	--------------

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 3,686,351.00****13 MP-3051-15(015) / 307496301 & MP-3844-15(002) / 307496302 Copiah**

Overlay approximately 7 miles of US 51 from north of SR 28 to north of South Pat Harrison Drive and approximately 0.2 miles of SR 844 from east of I-55 to US 51

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,593,912.76
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,817,155.91

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 2,458,231.00**

**14 MP-6145-77(005) & MP-6145-12(005) / 307492301 & 302 Wayne & Clarke**

Thin Lift Overlay approximately 4 miles of SR 145 from US 45 to US 45

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	2,465,676.00
2	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	2,569,007.55
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,894,095.80

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 2,268,928.60****15 SP-9999-09(333) / 109156301 Clay**

Traffic Signal Improvements along US 45A

1	Lewis Electric, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$	258,160.00
2	Powell Construction Services, Inc. - Gulfport, MS	\$	287,155.00

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 319,710.00****16 SP-9999-09(334) / 109156302 Tunica**

Traffic Signal Improvements along US 61 and SR 713

1	Powell Construction Services, Inc. - Gulfport, MS	\$	443,887.50
2	Webster Electric Co., LLC - Collinsville, MS	\$	520,477.00
3	Desoto County Electric, Inc. - Horn Lake, MS	\$	544,354.95

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 493,173.50****17 SP-9999-09(335) / 1091563030 & 1091563031 Bolivar & Sunflower**

Traffic Signal Improvements along US 61 and US 82

1	Lewis Electric, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$	433,300.00
2	Powell Construction Services, Inc. - Gulfport, MS	\$	473,063.75
3	Desoto County Electric, Inc. - Horn Lake, MS	\$	605,406.25

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 483,855.00**